
SP #1 - 10:30AM SAT DEC 9 BMAD Warming up for Winter
DIVISION DIV 

PLAC
E

FIRST LAST DOG A
G
E

SE
X

B
R
EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 5 F GSP 20 3 22 2 22 2 Master 1

Jill Lacroix Lincoln 3 M WH 21 2 20 4 21 2 Master 2

Diane Spain Penny 4 F L 19 10 20 2 20 2 Master 3

Tina Pescheta Moby 3 M WH 10 8 20 2 20 2 Master 4

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 5 M BSD-M18 2 19 6 19 6 Senior Elite 1

David Murray Nova 6 F AM Shep17 6 16 5 17 6 Senior Elite 2

Donna Zilch Sawyer 3 F L 14 11 16 2 16 2 Senior 1

Neil Esposito Hera 1 F BM 14 11 15 10 15 10 Senior 2

Bryan Raposa Mikado 5 M L 15 1 14 8 15 1 Senior 3

Marina KarageorgiouKanela 4 F 13 10 13 3 13 10 Junior Elite 1

Morgan Briggs Saphira 3 F BC 12 8 13 6 13 6 Junior Elite 2

Nancy Blake Thor 6 M BC 11 4 12 2 12 2 Junior 1

Lorraine Messier Dezie 1 F BC 10 3 11 3 11 3 Junior 2

Kelly Downey Millie 2 F YL 7 4 8 6 8 6 Novice 1

Joanne Shear Ladyluck 6 F L/x 4 6 4 8 4 8 Novice 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 12:30PM SAT DEC 9 BMAD Warming up for Winter
DIVISION DIV 

PLAC
E

FIRST LAST DOG A
G
E

SE
X

B
R
EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Joanne Shear Newton 8 M L 24 2 24 4 24 4 Ultimate 1

Sandy Desunberry Journey 5 F BSD-M23 6 23 10 23 10 Master Elite 1

Jill Lacroix Lincoln 3 M WH 22 10 22 8 22 10 Master Elite 2

Tina Pescheta Moby 3 M WH 22 4 22 8 22 8 Master Elite 3

Diane Spain Penny 4 F L 19 10 20 8 20 8 Master 1

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 5 F GSP 20 4 19 20 4 Master 2

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 5 M BSD-M10 6 19 2 19 2 Senior Elite 1

Kayleigh Carini Hobbes 2 M GSP 13 2 18 6 18 6 Senior Elite 2

Shannon Paquin Piper 4 F L 12 3 18 6 18 6 Senior Elite 3

David Murray Nova 6 F AM Shep16 6 16 16 6 Senior 1

Kathy Fardy Tucker 12 M L 14 8 16 2 16 2 Senior 2

Shannon Paquin Kona 9 F AS/x 15 8 15 6 15 8 Senior 3

Donna Zilch Sawyer 3 F L 14 4 14 14 4 Junior Elite 1

Marina KarageorgiouKanela 4 F 13 6 13 10 13 10 Junior Elite 2

Peggy Cain Skye 3 F L 13 10 12 2 13 10 Junior Elite 3

Bryan Raposa Mikado 5 M L 13 8 12 4 13 8 Junior Elite 4

Morgan Briggs Saphira 3 F BC 13 3 12 13 3 Junior Elite 5

Lorraine Messier Dezie 1 F BC 12 7 13 2 13 2 Junior Elite 6

Nancy Blake Thor 6 M BC 9 10 12 2 12 2 Junior 1

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 2:30PM SAT DEC 9 BMAD Warming up for Winter
DIVISION DIV 

PLAC
E

FIRST LAST DOG A
G
E

SE
X

B
R
EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Joanne Shear Newton 8 M L 25 2 25 10 25 10 Ultimate 1

Sandy Desunberry Journey 5 F BSD-M24 10 24 6 24 10 Ultimate 2

Tina Pescheta Moby 3 M WH 23 3 20 6 23 3 Master Elite 1

Jill Lacroix Lincoln 3 M WH 21 6 18 2 21 6 Master 1

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 5 M BSD-M18 3 20 2 20 2 Master 2

Kayleigh Carini Hobbes 2 M GSP 11 19 3 19 3 Senior Elite 1

Diane Spain Penny 4 F L 7 8 19 2 19 2 Senior Elite 2

Kathy Fardy Tucker 12 M L 18 16 2 18 Senior Elite 3

Shannon Paquin Kona 9 F AS/x 17 6 16 8 17 6 Senior Elite 4

David Murray Nova 6 F AM Shep16 10 17 2 17 2 Senior 1

Morgan Briggs Saphira 3 F BC 12 8 17 2 17 2 Senior 2

Donna Zilch Sawyer 3 F L 15 6 14 5 15 6 Senior 3

Bryan Raposa Mikado 5 M L 15 2 14 3 15 2 Senior 4

Marina KarageorgiouKanela 4 F 13 4 15 2 15 2 Senior 5

Lorraine Messier Dezie 1 F BC 13 6 10 2 13 6 Junior Elite 1

Nancy Blake Thor 6 M BC 9 5 13 2 13 2 Junior Elite 2

Peggy Cain Skye 3 F L 12 2 11 4 12 2 Junior 1

Shannon Paquin Piper 4 F L 9 3 11 2 11 2 Junior 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 9AM SAT DEC 9 BMAD Warming up for Winter
DIVISION DIV 

PLAC
E

FIRST LAST DOG A
G
E

SE
X

B
R
EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Joanne Shear Newton 8 M L 24 8 24 2 24 8 Ultimate 1

Veronica Dalton Rebel 4 M GR/x 24 4 19 6 24 4 Ultimate 2

Diane Spain Penny 4 F L 21 2 21 6 21 6 Master 1

Emily Catignani Hatch 4 M L 21 6 19 8 21 6 Master 2

Marissa Seiffert Java 5 F L 15 6 21 4 21 4 Master 3

Joshua Morin Maple 2 F L 20 10 19 10 20 10 Master 4

Julie Beckerdite Suzie 4 F APBT 17 18 3 18 3 Senior Elite 1

Debra Keach-TomesRave 4 F AS 17 2 18 2 18 2 Senior Elite 2

Morgan Briggs Saphira 3 F BC 17 3 16 8 17 3 Senior 1

Emily Catignani Tilly 8 F L 15 8 15 2 15 8 Senior 2

Shelly Sanscricca Dixie 2 F YL 14 8 15 3 15 3 Senior 3

Donna Zilch Sawyer 3 F L 14 4 14 14 4 Junior Elite 1

Linda Abrahms Pearl 12 F BL 13 2 12 8 13 2 Junior Elite 2

Lorraine Messier Dezie 1 F BC 11 4 12 6 12 6 Junior Elite 3

Nancy Blake Thor 6 M BC 9 3 11 6 11 6 Junior 1

Ally Palmer Riley 4 F GR 4 8 6 8 6 8 Novice 1

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 11AM SAT DEC 9 BMAD Warming up for Winter
DIVISION DIV 

PLAC
E

FIRST LAST DOG A
G
E

SE
X

B
R
EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Veronica Dalton Rebel 4 M GR/x 25 10 25 3 25 10 Ultimate 1

Joanne Shear Newton 8 M L 25 4 23 6 25 4 Ultimate 2

Julie Beckerdite Suzie 4 F APBT 24 2 22 6 24 2 Ultimate 3

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 5 F GSP 23 10 22 10 23 10 Master Elite 1

Emily Catignani Hatch 4 M L 21 4 21 8 21 8 Master 1

Marissa Seiffert Java 5 F L 21 2 20 4 21 2 Master 2

Catherine Shea Kiri 2 F MIX 20 6 20 4 20 6 Master 3

Joshua Morin Maple 2 F L 20 6 13 4 20 6 Master 4

Debra Keach-TomesRave 4 F AS 17 10 19 8 19 8 Senior Elite 1

Diane Spain Penny 4 F L 19 8 17 10 19 8 Senior Elite 1

Kristina Degiovanni Potter 2 M AS 18 6 17 6 18 6 Senior Elite 3

Morgan Briggs Saphira 3 F BC 16 8 17 2 17 2 Senior 1

Angel Cascamisi Hazelnut 7 F GSD 15 4 16 5 16 5 Senior 2

Shelly Sanscricca Dixie 2 F YL 15 4 15 6 15 6 Senior 3

Angel Cascamisi Willow 6 F GSD 11 14 10 14 10 Junior Elite 1

Emily Catignani Tilly 8 F L 14 6 14 2 14 6 Junior Elite 2

Sydney Cole Ozzy 3 M ESS 14 2 13 10 14 2 Junior Elite 3

Linda Abrahms Pearl 12 F BL 12 8 13 4 13 4 Junior Elite 4

Lorraine Messier Dezie 1 F BC 12 2 13 2 13 2 Junior Elite 5

Jaden Shaw Axle 2 M L/x 11 5 12 6 12 6 Junior Elite 6

Donna Zilch Sawyer 3 F L 10 8 12 4 12 4 Junior 1

Martha Francis Cheeky 7 F BC 11 2 12 2 12 2 Junior 2

Sydney Cole River 1 F GR 5 6 11 2 11 2 Junior 3

Nancy Blake Thor 6 M BC 10 4 10 4 10 4 Junior 4

Ally Palmer Riley 4 F GR 6 4 6 6 6 6 Novice 1

Martha Francis Roadie 3 F BC 5 5 Novice 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #6 - 1PM SUN DEC 10 BMAD Warming up for Winter
JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST DIVISION DIV  

PLAC
E

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X

B
R
EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Veronica Dalton Rebel 4 M GR/x 25 10 25 25 10 Ultimate 1

Joanne Shear Newton 8 M L 24 4 24 2 24 4 Ultimate 2

Julie Beckerdite Suzie 4 F APBT 23 8 22 6 23 8 Master Elite 1

Joshua Morin Maple 2 F L 21 1 23 2 23 2 Master Elite 2

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 5 F GSP 22 2 21 6 22 2 Master 1

Marissa Seiffert Java 5 F L 20 4 21 6 21 6 Master 2

Emily Catignani Hatch 4 M L 21 4 21 21 4 Master 3

Catherine Shea Kiri 2 F MIX 16 10 19 11 19 11 Sr. Elite 1

Diane Spain Penny 4 F L 16 4 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 2

Debra Keach-TomesRave 4 F AS 17 10 19 2 19 2 Sr. Elite 3

Angel Cascamisi Willow 6 F GSD 18 4 17 18 4 Sr. Elite 4

Kristina Degiovanni Potter 2 M AS 18 18 2 18 2 Sr. Elite 5

Angel Cascamisi Hazelnut 7 F GSD 15 8 18 2 18 2 Sr. Elite 6

Morgan Briggs Saphira 3 F BC 16 6 17 8 17 8 Senior Elite 1

Shelly Sanscricca Dixie 2 F YL 14 2 13 8 14 2 Junior Elite 1

Emily Catignani Tilly 8 F L 13 8 13 2 13 8 Junior Elite 2

Sydney Cole Ozzy 3 M ESS 13 8 12 4 13 8 Junior Elite 3

Lorraine Messier Dezie 1 F BC 9 4 13 2 13 2 Junior Elite 4

Donna Zilch Sawyer 3 F L 13 12 4 13 Junior Elite 5

Linda Abrahms Pearl 12 F BL 12 8 12 4 12 8 Junior Elite 6

Jaden Shaw Axle 2 M L/x 11 4 11 6 11 6 Junior 1

Nancy Blake Thor 6 M BC 10 2 11 6 11 6 Junior 2

Martha Francis Cheeky 7 F BC 11 3 11 2 11 3 Junior 3

Sydney Cole River 1 F GR 11 2 10 8 11 2 Junior 4

Ally Palmer Riley 4 F GR 6 10 6 6 6 10 Novice 1



FETCH-IT - 4:30PM SAT DEC 9 BMAD Warming up for Winter
DISTANCE

FIRST LAST DOG AGESEXBREED CITY ST

ST
AR

T 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15' 16' 17' 18' 19' 20' 21' 22' 23'

BE
ST PLACE DIVISION 

(FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Sandy Desunberry Journey 5 F BSD-M Billerica MA 18 x x ox x o 21 1 Ultimate

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 5 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 15 x ox x ox x o 19 2 Ultimate

Kayleigh Carini Hobbes 2 M GSP Wareham MA 12 x x x x x x oo 18 3 Master Elite

Shannon Paquin Piper 4 F L Hope Valley RI 15 x ox x oo 17 Master Elite

Joanne Shear Newton 7.5 M L Holbrook MA 15 x x oo 16 Master Elite

Bryan Raposa Mikado 5 M L Franklin NH 11 x x x oo 13 Master

Peggy Cain Skye 2.5 F L Hampstead NH 12 ox x oo 13 Master

Shannon Paquin Kona 9 F AS/x Hope Valley RI 10 x oo 10 Master



CHASE-IT 9AM SAT DEC 9 BMAD Warming up for Winter
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE DIVISION

FIRST LAST DOG AG
E

SE
X

BR
EE

D

CITY ST PB (FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Neil Esposito Hera 1 F BM Chepachet MA 15.10 6.15 7.85 6.15 1 Ultimate

Cristina Kumka Hozzy 5 M BSD-MSudbury VT 20.02 6.19 6.41 6.19 2 Ultimate

Lorraine Messier Dezie 1 F BC Foxboro MA 13.06 7.22 7.37 7.22 3 Master Elite

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 5 F GSP Albein ME 22.02 8.78 7.57 7.57 Master Elite

Diane Spain Penny 4 F L Norfolk MA 20.60 7.59 7.97 7.59 Master Elite

Marina KarageorgiouKanela 4 F Arlington MA 15.02 8.25 7.87 7.87 Master Elite

Bryan Raposa Mikado 5 M L Franklin NH 15.00 7.97 8.31 7.97 Master Elite



CATCH-IT 3PM SUN DEC 10 BMAD Warming up for Winter
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG AG
E

SE
X

BR
EE

D

CITY ST FT IN FT IN FT IN

(FOR 
TITLE 

PURPOSE
Joanne Shear Newton 8 M L Holbrook MA 30 2 38 8 68 10 Master Elite 1

Diane Spain Penny 4 F L Norfolk MA 35 6 31 5 66 11 Master Elite 2

Catherine Shea Kiri 2 F MIX Bolton MA 35 8 35 8 Master 3

Emily Catignani Tilly 8 F L Centerville MA 29 7 29 7 Master

David Murray Nova 6 F AM ShepEast ProvidenceRI 27 8 27 8 Master

Veronica Dalton Rebel 4 M GR/x Norwood MA 23 2 23 2 Master

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



FINALS December 10,2023BMAD Warming up for Winter
NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

FT IN

C
ol
um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um
n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Ally Palmer Riley 4 5 10 6 6 6 6 Novice 1

JUNIOR ELITE FINALS    12'6'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

FT IN

C
ol
um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um
n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Linda Abrahms Pearl 12 13 6 13 5 13 6 Junior Elite 1

Lorraine Messier Dezie 1 9 8 13 1 13 1 Junior Elite 2

Nancy Blake Thor 6 9 8 9 8 9 8 Novice 3

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

FT IN

C
ol
um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um
n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Shelly Sanscricca Dixie 2 16 4 13 4 16 4 Senior 1

Emily Catignani Tilly 7.5 13 2 13 2 13 2 Junior Elite 2

Donna Zilch Sawyer 3 2 6 10 8 10 8 Junior 3

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

FT IN

C
ol
um
n1

FT2 IN2
C
ol
um
n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Debra Keach-Tomes Rave 3.5 18 4 19 2 19 2 Sr. Elite 1

Morgan Briggs Saphira 3 17 4 18 6 18 6 Sr. Elite 2

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

FT IN

C
ol
um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um
n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Emily Catignani Hatch 3.5 20 4 21 4 21 4 Master 1

Catherine Shea Kiri 2 19 2 15 2 19 2 Sr. Elite 2

Diane Spain Penny 4 10 8 9 8 10 8 Junior 3

MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

FT IN

C
ol
um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um
n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 5 22 8 20 1 22 8 Master Elite 1

Joshua Morin Maple 2 22 16 2 22 Master 2



ULTIMATE FINALS    24'1" - 26' JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

FT IN

C
ol
um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um
n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Veronica Dalton Rebel 4 24 6 25 6 25 6 Ultimate 1

Julie Beckerdite Suzie 4 23 2 23 6 23 6 Master Elite 2

Joanne Shear Newton 7.5 22 10 21 4 22 10 Master Elite 3


